into account physical, economic and environmental factors, including but not limited to asset condition and obsolescence,

technology changes and climate change. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised in the year in which the estimate

is revised if the revision affects only that year, or in the year of the revision and future years if the revision affects both current

and future years.

We have considered the impact of climate change on sea level rise and the impact that this may have on our wharves,

breakwaters and other assets. Based on current assessment we are not currently anticipating any reduction in the useful lives

of those assets.

Asset class Depreciation method Useful lives (years)

Land Nil Nil

Wharves and breakwaters Straight line 4 to 66

Buildings Straight line 5 to 45

Port services and equipment Straight line 2 to 50

Dredging:

Maintenance dredging Straight line 2

Capital dredging Nil Nil

After a successful dredging campaign during the year the next maintenance dredging campaign is scheduled for early 2027.

Depreciation sensitivity

The sensitivity below shows the effect of changing the estimated useful life of depreciable assets by 5% on profit after tax.

Port services and equipmentBuildings

Maintenance dredgingWharves and breakwaters

Decrease Increase

($288.10) $288.10

($45.75) $45.75

($35.10) $35.10

Change in operating profit

($25.50) $25.50

44PORT TARANAKI ANNUAL REPORT 2025

B9 Provisions

Under their Fire Fighting Chemicals Group Standard 2021 HSR002573, the Group was required by the Environmental

Protection Authority to dispose of non-compliant firefighting foam. Disposal of this non-compliant firefighting foam was

completed during the year. Consequently at 30 June 2025 there was no provision. At 1 July 2024 the remaining provision was

$670 thousand to dispose of the remaining non-compliant foam.

B10 Trade and other receivables

Trade and other receivables are recognised initially at the value of the invoice sent to the customer (fair value) and are subsequently